Estiga 34338 in the converted with the second of the control of th

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 10 the state of the s Elmhurst, IL 60126

remotivation range has reasonable continued and agree independent tre serie base l'alla for a la cella nerve pro elleptern diffication de 2019, avere ad beau response and base, etal marteul e al salvanned e medignalis Matte 2019, albeitai a rail ann el l

	<del> </del>		SI ACL ADDIC IIIS LI	_	3 USE
	ा भारतात्र वर्षे । इंग्लिस्ट्रां स्ट्राह्म हेर् इ.स.च्या १ में १०० १०० ४ १ व्हेर				
aren a unu su dager. Gale talende balande	Francisco Company	The Mile To Live 1 122	Alemanda (1918), 1911 (1911). Balanda (1911), 1911 (1911).	1	
grade farira arms	LINE OF	CREDIT	INSTRUM	IENT	tion of the properties
meurang Limes to 191	has majoriy ,oobsaya 323: mad bas yishid i	r bras Grennin entral Erronia	Marketti markitationi Lineari	7	
666100-08-8833	323: men pre gustene. Cer om lists zavenicki	និងអាយាយនេះ ប្រើបានប្រើប្រើ ពីស្រាស់ សាសាសាសាស្រី	r ang an ing rigi sa pan Ang ang mangan tang an	erenakan di diberahan berahan di diberahan berahan berahan berahan berahan berahan berahan berahan berahan ber Perahan berahan beraha	
	ecked, this mortgage sec	ures future advance			
THIS DEED OF T	RUST is made this 101			19 97 bet	ween the Grantor(s).
	AND JOAN E. SUPENIA				
भीत्राम्बद्धी ५२ जन्म, मुक्ताना अ	ri riyasa distili ri si jerriya ser	Sog bus and Jee	į eberatyros feitras	e abe a compa	
	AMERITATLE SAME AS A				
(herein "Trustee") and	the Beneficiary, HOUSEI	HOLD FANANCE CO	RPORATION II	Barrier Barrier	whose address is
2354 POPLAR OR LVE	MEDFORD OR 97	18WS GIDELAWARE		nam en 15 jak Projek projektio	wildse address is
(herein "Lender").	rome Las eves Hammersto	1941 Spart valua	agaman in bahu		er er er til til til statet
em og sklab dave listiv	r suit saidqiring ledit biner abi	nuit (នៅស្រែក្រាម៉ាន់នៅក្រ	มาย สถาใช้ 2500 ลูกเกษาการ์	Cale Africal Section	Commence of the
	aying secured by then the				and the second section of the second
	ិទទួលមានដែលនៅក្នុងប្រែចម្រា				for the part of
	reand saft was the Heale, see [22] Health Cower should be				
•	S, Borrower is indebted				, or so much
	inced pursuant to Borrov				
	newals thereof (herein "N				
	ed in the Note, including				
	n the principal sum abov			89.00	_ <b>:</b>
	diga badi ku unu bilan			• • • • • • • •	and the state of t
	RE to Lender the repaym				
	if the contract rate is va				
	performance of the cov				
	debtedness herein recited				
	ower of sale, the		ibed property	located in	the County of
	LA LISTATION LA KLAMATH				of Oregon:
Jenes de Labis estraci	មានប្រធានធ្វើ ខ្លាំង ស្រែក្រុង មេម	្រៃ នៅលោ មានការបង្អា	Appear and a second	robija 15 sa	Device the second
ja visi ni jaan dagagi list kan k Wilanda ya mala da ya mala ma	ាយនេះ ក្រុមក្រុមស្វែកមេ Hock≕8/of Trect∈No	ument in the second of the sec	narangar saran s Katan kanasan s		na kilonin Nario afatty in 1940. Panana araban araban araban
	slock=8/of /Iract/No   clal plat thereof				in and a second
The officeria	of Klamath County,	Oreannos Villa	sdi coox llada v	ryona Y	da i Sesil V
via di Abustinadi nedi	d čoku boz " zad such r	. Chi en m ' extestici	indrive tribuliză să	naudi indibili	a Elementario de Articolo
	in the state of th	Year thousal as she	insi i'sun sel bas	Business of English	e salahatan gara
	. Tambe rewindî (di				
ni saj Marie Sochado elevis	orest byta serviced markets	in lik Bladdin vi	istokomus és töri	arijis na compre '	
tot sightigester rengt in a	i bea for servit ni siusto	្នង់ផ្លូវប្រជាពេញ ប៉ុន្តែសភាជា សាសាសាសាសាសាសាសាសាសាសាសាសាសាសាសាសាសា	S. J., MONTON APRIL. Liu auto na la	lama from Stock (1991)	o miskuja, provenski odli Savo na odlovata si t
ក្សាស្វេក ស្រុក ខាន ១០១៦១ ក្រសួស្សក្រុស ស្រុក ខាន ១០១៦១	r vis ca (residue) linavils rupil di liveli di rids kivani	and values, one lands, when we value there	ong man promi sig di Sali Saliki sa sanggar	ggal eller i i er er er. Berlinger eller i i er i	The state of the s
	en en en en en en en en en en 100 facelor april Egidor. L	(អ្នកស្រុក ខេត្ត អត្តស្រែក ខេត្តស្រុក គ្រឿង ស្រុកស្រុក	e se more a constant de e se menovals recino d'esc	uga da kamaran Baratan kadé	and the second s
a contract person and a contraction	and the second of the second o				eller og er flyggifter
issi in chicaller of	moveda, shaki be hippin	น อำเภอในองน้ำ (ออกกา			
II beriseul son si girir	rec ก่อนโทร Lana alsiesal	rvitaur nonoce ai ni	នព្រះ រល់ ១៩៩៩ភាពនេះ	ที่ใช่สุดี ใน โดยสุดสาก	do engañ sir da
	Hity would be leveled;				
or lines absence the child	r i di addi san ja jeng	the there are in the		a sa a financia	$(x_1, x_2, \dots, x_n) \in \mathbb{R}^n$
sit tale rebardi electi	orașioa da la prie Objetilită	्यान्यसम्बद्धाः स्था ८ स्त्रीत	ter garrand bile	the second	
and the Company of th	regelgy, seneruleif e <b>n</b> r. 19. 16 <b>beellig</b> y, lyregement, o	enep ((agr. Sabras 5) Stalika i Asean de eo	rom yatebah bilaji ke Tamangan	an 1945 ing ang mengelong Mengganan	ing the second of the second o
rava gas autom Solutuli	ា ការបានសម្បានប្រើក្រុ <b>ង អាសាលី វិថា</b>	. १. ४५० व्यवस्थात्त्वे सङ्ग्रहेत् 	ing terapatan penggingan beberaikan Labah pengginan dianggin beberaikan	ja od trodiklada od 1900. Sil Novas je overeno od 1900.	
na chaire a tha Bolis ichi	กลักสุ คริ สวัติสาขาน ที่ โทย	tkulina i som vedtin	e de la constanta de la consta	area to en espera de la com- Masa desenvada de la com-	ina di Santa di Santa Santa di Santa di Sa
rai <b>ta</b> Muyyaa ah sa	ndo se Siber I siqësi	ered hi or burned	r ampersea a dine	en e	
ba, siblan er medi j	grand a cutterior et subpriment.	, when it is I broken	งกลาสูโรกระที่ ส.ศ.	Market Control	Charles to the second
are the first terminal and a	or calbert of each Codors	ed Hamiltonia and the	racing mental artic	5.00 (0.00 %)	Terror de despeta

authologise ede og sojeg stetolike fræd i entre

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, and rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to

encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note, including any variations resulting from changes in the Contract Rate, and late charges as provided in the Note. 2011 2010 47:000 2003

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust is such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable lanv permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as

Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable at the applicable Contract Rate, and then to the principal of the Note.
- 4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender

may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof

of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30 day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's rights to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums

secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

Ruc I la luc I cult yd hange amie alf folise galed datur dan general y tha Found on I call al

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease lifethis Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums including reasonable attorney's fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance

with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon at the applicable Contract Rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor

related to Lender's interest in the Property of Segmentia of the rower's 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement

with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by lender to any successor in interest of Borrower and all other parties who are or who hereafter may become secondarily liable shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is consigning this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or

modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable laiv to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the address stated in the Note or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located shall designated herein. apply except where such laws conflict with Federal law in which case Federal law applies. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all

sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein. 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust, if

requested, at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in

connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust; (b) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant; (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase; (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances; (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower; (f) a transfer where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property; (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of a dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property; (h) a transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiar), and which does not relate to transfer or rights of occupancy in the property; or (1) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

if Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period; Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower,

invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof readers and granted

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, or as otherwise required by law, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less then 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17 including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or

Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured b), this Deed of Trust; and (c) the

excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or to (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due

and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and if Lender is not committed to make any future refinancings or future advances, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons

shall pay all reconveyance fees and costs of recordation, if any.

क्याज रेका है। उन्हें हों दीर संबंधि में अर्थ, बहुति बहुति सेही

21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

22. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees," shall include attorney's fees, if any, which shall be awarded by any appellate court.

edition taking of the configuration of the property of the property of the policy configuration outer they decided the the Ludon. Hame Takes these thirty this is seen and dues to be charges by Leader 10 evaluate the transferon as it and less war wine france to the the transfer of the the

## REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

olider the apporter emeans.		
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, Borrower has executed t	this Deed of Trust.
		Darra L Neppin
		-Borrower
		$\bigcirc$ $\leq$ $1/\cdot$
		Borrower - Borrower
	Inclien	County ss:
STATE OF OREGON,	- Alleria	O was a state of the shown named
On this 10th	day of hours	Macin 6, 1997, personally appeared the above named and acknowledged
France Li	Superia and	
the foregoing instrument	to be hour	voluntary act and deed.
(mans 1 4 0 1)		Before me:
(Official Seal) My Commission expires:		2 0 -212246
		Constal Bulingham
OFFI	CIAL SEAL	Notary Public
	BURLINGHAM UBLIC-OREGON	
COMMISS	ION NO. 050237 INES JANUARY 11, 2000 REQUES	T FOR RECONVEYANCE
MA COMMISSION EVA	ALCOLO	TOXING
TO TRUSTEE:		
The undersigned is th	e holder of the note or notes	s secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all
other indebtedness secur	ed by this Deed of Trust, have	been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under
1 - F 1'	chich are delivered upicity. Al	10 10 100011 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
this Deed of Trust to the	e person or persons legally e	1101 1100 01111
District		
Date:		
	(Space Below This L	ine Reserved For Lender and Recorder)
	그 일요하는 화작을 되었다	
STATE OF OREGON : COU	NTY OF KLAMATH: Ss.	day 1/4th day
Filed for record at request of	Amerititle	tiletile
ofJanuary	A.D., 19 97 at 3:	31 o'clock P. Ivi., and duty recorded in ver
o. <u>January</u>	of Mortgages	on Page 1168  Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
		Lusthen Korsi
FEE \$30.00		by / warute / je
•		생각하다 하는 한국 문에 가장 하는 것이 되는 것이 되었다.